permit is not required for prescription administration of DEA controlled drugs prescribed for postoperative pain 10 

control intended for home use. A dentist may obtain a minimal conscious sedation permit from the Board by 11 

completing an application form provided by the Board and paying a fee of three-hundred seventy-five dollars 12 

($375.00) that includes the one hundred dollars one-hundred dollar ($100.00) application fee and the two-hundred 13 

seventy-five dollar ($275.00) inspection fee. Such permit must be renewed annually and shall be displayed with the 14 

current renewal at all times in a conspicuous place in the office of the permit holder.